

Response to Questions & Requests for Information (RFI)

Solicitation 36C25218R0962 Update Nurse Call B400 676-18-104

Question: Can new bath switches be installed in the gyp. bd. above the existing wall tile or will they need to be cut into the existing tile?

Answer: The switches can installed in the gypsum board. The box shall be a minimum height of 48" from the floor in showers. Utilize a standard height for installing the pull switches and coordinate with COR for devices that are different from the standard height.

Question: Is the existing gen1 Hill-Rom locating system going to remain on both floors or should it be upgraded as well?

Answer: Upgrade the locating system on both floors.

Question: Are single equipment jacks required for all patient rooms on the 4th floor for "soft touch" devices?

Answer: All patient rooms shall have the capacity to work with "soft touch." The jack for the soft touch can be in the headwall or a part of the ASBC or other configurations that

End of document.